

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## CITY OF LOCUST GROVE SPECIAL CALLED EXECUTIVE SESSION

PURSUANT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THERE WILL BE A SPECIAL CALLED MEETING WITH EXECUTIVE SESSION TO BE HELD ON MONDAY, AUGUST 8, 2022 AT 4:00 PM, ENTER INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR PERSONNEL, FOR ANY NECESSARY ACTION ITEM REQUIRED FROM THE EXECUTIVE SESSION, AND FOR ANY NECESSARY ITEM OF CITY BUSINESS. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE LOCUST GROVE PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING – COURTROOM/COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 3640 HWY 42, LOCUST GROVE, GA 30248.

## CITY OF LOCUST GROVE

SPECIAL CALLED EXECUTIVE SESSION AGENDA

MONDAY, AUGUST 8, 2022 4:00 PM LOCUST GROVE PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING COURTROOM / COUNCIL CHAMBERS 3640 HWY 42 - LOCUST GROVE, GA 30248

CALL TO ORDER ......Mayor Robert Price

<u>EXECUTIVE SESSION</u> – (PERSONNEL)

## **ADJOURN**

POSTED AT CITY HALL - August 4, 2022 at 1:30 PM and sent to the Henry Herald via fax/e-mail.

ADA Compliance: Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, or the facilities are required to contact the City Clerk at (770) 957-5043 promptly to allow the City to make reasonable accommodations for those persons. Public Comment may be limited to no more than ten (10) minutes with up to 3 minutes per requesting applicant to speak. Please register your NAME and ADDRESS prior to the beginning of the meeting with the City Clerk.